

1 149512-3 : n : 02/28/2013 : WARD / chb

2
3 SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE AMENDMENT #1 TO SB202
4
5
6
7

8 On page 3, line 1, after "petition a" insert the
9 following:

10 circuit or district
11

12 On page 3, line 13, after "petition in the" insert
13 the following:

14 circuit or district
15

16 On page 3, beginning with line 13, delete "or
17 municipality"
18

19 On page 4, line 3, after "petition in the" insert
20 the following:

21 circuit or district
22

23 On page 4, beginning with line 3, delete "or
24 municipality"
25

1 On page 5, line 4, after "petition in the" insert
2 the following:

3 circuit or district

4
5 On page 5, line 5, delete "or municipality"

6
7 On page 6, line 17, delete "or municipal attorney's
8 office"

9
10 On page 6, delete lines 19 to 22, inclusive, and
11 insert in lieu thereof the following:

12 (3) One hundred dollars (\$100) to the circuit
13 clerk's office in the county where the circuit or district
14 court is located, for the use and benefit of the circuit
15 clerk.